

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT WITH UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE ADMINISTRATOR TALX CORPORATION FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1, 2015 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2015

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada wishes to ensure timely response and resolution to unemployment insurance claims; and

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada wishes to amend its renewal agreement found at Resolution 09-159, amended at Resolution 12-167, which stipulated an administrative fee of \$.76 per employee/per year through April 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the administrative fee for the period May 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015, remains at \$.76 per employee/per year.

THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the County of Nevada, an amendment with TALX Corporation dated the 1st day of May, 2015, by and between said County and TALX Corporation pertaining to administration of unemployment insurance claims for the period May 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to delegate authority to the County Executive Officer or his designee to authorize future renewals with TALX Corporation.